This edition replaces all previous issues.
Availability, errors and specifi cation subject to change without notice.
Time Delay Relays
Plug-in Time Delay Relays
• Multifunction Time Delay Relays
• Restart Delay Relays
This edition replaces all previous issues.
Availability, errors and specifi cation subject to change without notice.

Function (page✹)
Triggering
Ordering example
Timer C83/UC24-240V
Socket CS18
THE PRACTICAL ONES
50ms-60min★
50-600ms...5-60min
50ms-60h★
50-600ms...5-60h
W BE B2
K
W B
A
E B2
N
CS1 CS2
CS1 / ....V CS2 / ....V
7 5/6
Z2 Z1
1 2 3
1M
max. 50m
EXT POT
CS1/2
3 4
B1
1
B1
EXT POT
79 8 5
18 16 Z2 Z1
11 6
15A2
10
Z1 A1
2
R
+
Z2
Z1
379 8 5 4
18 16 Z1
11 6 1
15
R
A1A2
10 2
EXT POT
+
CS3 / ....V
K
W B
A
E B2
N
50ms-60h★
50-600ms...5-60h
S
+
A1A2
S
+
A1A2 B1
UC110-240V
UC24-60V
UC12-15V
UC110-240V
UC24-60V
K
W B
A
E B2

Function (page✹)
Triggering
Ordering example
Timer CS2/UC110-240V
Socket C11A
THE MULTIS
This edition replaces all previous issues.
Availability, errors and specifi cation subject to change without notice.
C65 (50Hz) C66 (60Hz)
0,1s-20min
0,1-1,2s...1,7-20min
NA
C64
C64 / ....V
28
25
26
9 8
18 16
3
11
15A2
10 1
R
A1
2
+
7 5
6
4
28
25
26
9 8
18 16
3
11
15A2
10 1
R
A1
2
7 5
6
4
1-6min
1-1,5 ...4-6min
50Hz 60Hz
C65 / ....V C66 / ....V
S
+
A1A2
X1
0-
N
M
3A
CONTACTOR
C65/66
t
L
S
R
t R
S
R
S
t
C64
11
MAX 6A 250VA5A 250VA
C65, C66
11

Triggering
Ordering no.
Ordering example
Timer C64/UC110-240V
Socket C11A
Ordering example
Timer C65/AC230V
Socket C11A
NO UNDEFINED PROCESS
CONDITIONS AFTER
MAINS INTERRUPTION
UC110-240V
UC24-60V UC24-60V
UC110-240V
UC24-60V
UC110-240V
0,1s-60min
C52 C53  (C53.3, C53.4) C55  (C55.3, C55.4)
C52 / ....V
0,1s-60h
0,1s-60min...0,1min-60h
0,01s-60days
0,01-60s...0,1h-60days
C53 / ....V
A
E
C55 / ....V
WE H B I
A K OFN
18 16
6
15
R
A1A2
10 2
+
3 47 589
B1
111
18 16
6
15
R
A1A2
10 2
+
3 47 589
B1
111
S
+
A1A2 B1
S
+
A1A2 B1
C56 / ....V
C56
0,01s-60days
0,01-60s...0,1h-60days
28
25
26
79 8 5
18 16
3
Y1
11 6
15A2
10 1
B1
R

Function (page✹)
Triggering
Ordering example
Timer C53/UC110-240V
Socket C11A
THE MASTERS
This edition replaces all previous issues.
Availability, errors and specifi cation subject to change without notice.
C53.3 / ...V
C55.3 / ...V
UC110-240V
UC24-60V
+
A1
2
A2
10
R
18
3
K
PNP
RL17
18
3
1
+
A1
2
R K
RLA2
10
DC24V
C53.4 / ...V
C55.4 / ...V
C53.3
C55.3
C53.4
C55.4
DISPLAY
min
sec
STP
RST
,
TIME
t RESET
tSTOP
FUNCTION
S INPUT
R OUTPUT
t
t
t1
t1
tA
t
t2
tP
t
t2
tV
E W K
A N M
B
F Q
H G I P
U V
Solid-state output for C53, C55
(instead of contact)